a JIE) company

FOR SAFETY: A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF

STANDARD CABLE ANCHOR IS
WIRE ROPE MUST BE MAINTAINED

SUITABLE FOR /8" - /47
DIA WIRE ROPE AT ALL TIMES 1!
8.6
SAFETY VALVE [219] ‘
- 4.0 OPTIONAL EXTERNAL
(28] [102] BRAKE RELEASE PORT R
oUNT CWise  PRESSURIZE FOR
PRESSURIZE FOR CLOCKWISE
COUNTER CLOCKWISE ROTATION
I ROTATION
7.3
[184] Q B ;B
$7.1 B4.8 [\6'5%
3.69 g rmer1 22l R i
[93.7] L =
‘ - '
BN }
[27] -3
[7.9] 4.7
4 MOUNTING HOLES | [120]
@ 13/32 [10.3] ‘ MOTOR PORTS
St 2 O Bet en L L1em 2 R
SAE O-RING BOSS [171.5]
= 4.750 | 7 -
[19] [120.7] [18] [219]
2.6 ‘
[321]

FILL + DRAIN
PORT 3/8-18 NPT

PART #: 11142




a JIE) company
OPTIONAL
FOR SAFETY: A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF EXTERNAL BRAKE
WIRE MUST BE MAINTAINED RELEASE PORT
AT ALL TIMES! | /8-27 NPT
PRESSURIZE
c 3.129 FOR COUNTER COUNTER CLOCKWISE PRESSURIZE
[79.47] CLOCKWISE L FOR CLOCKWISE
- ROTATION 0.5 |/ ROTATION
FILL AND SAFETY VALVE
DRAIN PORT [267]
3/8-18 NPT QUTLET PORT
| 1/16-12UN-2B
THD. SAE O-RING
BOSS
FILL AND DRAIN =0 H
PORT 1/2-14 NPT !
9.0 [G-H
@ [229] 156 @
4.7 - i 9/ (T4
[119] | J
U ‘
1.2 L 4 MO%NTIN? HOLES / L 2. |
L4 10.3] DIA.
[32] UgE 33/8 SOLT%T . [54] 35
GRADE @] ETTE
9 S ORE 7.560C/C [9.5]
[24] [192.02]
H Cc/C 9 3
J -5 ‘ [235]
[117]
STANDARD CABLE ANCHOR IS gaoe C H J|uniTs MOTOR MODEL
SUITABLE FOR /4 - 3/8" ] 5.3 6.688 | 10.1 in.
DIA WIRE ROPE 133 169.88 | 257 mm ]%g PARKER
75 10.8 12.250 15.6 in.
275 311,15 397 mm

PART #: IN3266




a JIE) company

FOR SAFETY

* DIMENSION

FOR MODELS WITH CLOCKWISE HOISTING,

A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAP OF WIRE ROPE
MUST BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES !

L'SHOWN IS FOR MODELS WITH COUNTERCLOCKWISE HOISTING.

ADD

FILL AND DRAIN
/PORT 3/8-18 NPT

.27

(30 MM) TO "L"

SAFETY VALVE

MOTOR PORTS
[-1/16"-12UN-2B

PRESSURIZE FOR

SAE O-RING BOSS COUNTERCL o, gégi??éiE
FILL AND DRAIN - %?9
PORT 1/2-14 NPT PRESSURIZE w
FOR COUNTER
OPTIONAL
J CLOCKWISE EXTERNAL
— ROTATION | BRAKE
RELEASE
+ &) @)
B i | /8-27 NPT
! I «B‘ + +
TR : \ , -
| ) i
M ]"’< [ A ’
H Jf”“‘ Il"? “":) "’Twi’f‘:
J > 3 ™ 4 MOUNTING HOLES
5 .
&3] [57] .53 DIA. (13.5)
R N-USE 172 DIA.
[Q;G H BOLTS GRADE 8
OR BETTER
J 1
i Bl|C|E| H|J]L | MIP| R |S|uWws o PSR 1Gin | 1 (m)
_ 1.0 6.6 1.2 7.000 13.2 7.1 5.69 12.5 7.875 10.0 in. 210 23 5.7 145
279 167 284 177.80 335 180 144 318 | 200.00 254 mm
_> 12.4 | 6.6 | 12.6 | 7.000 | 13.2| 7.8 | 6.38 | 13.9 | 11.500 | 13.6 | in. -211 27 5.3 135
314 167 319 177.80 335 197 162 352 | 292. 10 346 mm 212 >3 5. 129
-5 1.0 10.0 1.2 10.435 16.6 7.1 5.69 12.5 7.875 10.0 in.
279 254 284 265.04 422 180 144 318 | 200.00 254 mm -213 14 4.5 116

PART #: 11120




a JIE) company

DRUM
CapE B|C| = ! < | UNITS

| I1.5| B.0 | 12.6|13.500| 25.4 in.
292 | 203 | 321 |342.90| 645 mm
_> 13.5| 8.0 | 13.6|13.500| 25.4 in.

FILLER HOLE

343 | 203 | 346 |342.90| ‘645 | mm 3/8-18 NPT PRESSURIZE FOR
4 |13.5[12.0[13.6[17.500[ 254 in. IN ONE OF CLOCKWISE PRESSURIZE FOR
343 | 305 | 346 |444.50| 747 | mm TWO LOCATIONS ROTATION COUNTER-CLOCKWISE
c 0.6 ROTATION
EEECEHER RELIEF [270] CLOCKWISE
CIRCULATION
Ti;%%j Eg?T L RETURN PORT
1 /2-14 NPT

‘ B

3
O 0|0 ¢
txi/tj

i

4 MOUNTING HOLES
21/32 DIA [16.6]

.56
) g;iD% g/g MOUNTING BOLTS OTOR PORTS
= 1/16-12UN-2B 8.000
SAE O-RING BOSS [203.2]
H
DRAIN PORT 12.9
l/2-14 NPT [327]
J
FOR SAFETY:
STANDARD CABLE ANCHOR IS
2UITABLE For T 4 = en A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF
DIA WIRE ROPE WIRE ROPE MUST BE MAINTAINED

AT ALL TIMES !

PART #: 11127




FILLER PORT

OPTIONAL EXTERNAL

BRAKE RELEASE

a JIITZ) company

PORT |/8-27 NPT
S EXTERNAL CTRGULATTON
FILLER PORT
/5 - e NPT MODELS ONLY) COUNTER-CLOCKI g,
-
PRESSURIZE FOR
COUNTER-CLOCKWISE PRESSURIZE FOI
ROTATION CLOCKWISE
ROTATION
0
A MOTOR PORTS
I SEE MOTOR CHART
/[ FOR SIZES
- n
F @ A E I L
g E @B ﬁ E
M
= % TN el :
N @@\ LM
_T.Eg
4 MOUNTING HOLES N_DRAIN PORT
21/32 DIA [16.6] 3/4-14 NPT GAUGE PORTS
USE @ 5/8 BOLTS | /4-18 NPT
GRADE 5 OR BETTER
1.3 R </¢
[34] H ¢c/c¢c
3.2
G
[81] S
J I
STANDARD CABLE ANCHOR IS O]
SUITABLE FOR 3/8 - 9/16" FOR SAFETY:
DIA WIRE ROPE

PART #: 11042

A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF

WIRE ROPE MUST BE MAINTAINED
AT ALL TIMES 1!




a JIE) company

FOR SAFETY: A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF STANDARD CABLE ANCHOR IS
WIRE ROPE MUST BE MAINTAINED SUITABLE FOR 1/4" - 1/2"
AT ALL TIMES! DIA WIRE ROPE
FILLER PORT 7.9 48 XEN—TIZONETT
1/2-14NPT [202] [123] / PRESSURIZE FOR
GAGES PORTS (R:gTLi\,\TI%’IQ\ICLOCKWBE
BREATHER
RELIEF VALVE FILLER PORT 1/4 - 18NPT CLOCKWISE
V 3/8-18 NPT —_
PRESSURIZE FOR
M r CLOCKWISE
@ =~ ROTATION
11/ oroRrons
( (O @ 1-5/16-12 UN
@115 !
@7.0 [292}
1 O] (178 O]
126 | +—- - - - - - -
2.2
[321] @ [56] @
lol b Ife}
1 L . _/
i 1
6 Jl 30 6.0 ) 2.6
[14] [76] [152] [67]
8 4 MOUNTING HOLES @21/32 ( 17mm ) . 8.000 c/c
. —= |~ USE®@5/8 MOUNTING BOLTS [203.20]
[19] GRADE 8 OR BETTER 12.9
13.500 [327]
[342.90] —
15.0 1.4
[381] [34]
19.5
[495]
DRAIN PORT

1/2-14NPT

PART #: IN3401




H12 & M12

a JIE) company

FOR SAFETY: A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF
WIRE ROPE MUST BE MAINTAINED

AT ALL TIMES!
FILLER PORT 6%
PRESSURIZE FOR
1/2-14NPT [172] CLOCKWISE PRESSURIZE FOR
ROTATION COUNTER-CLOCKWISE
BREATHER FILLER PORT GREASEFTTING ~ TAIRLEAD ROTATION
RELIEF VALVE 3/8-18 NPT |~ (4 PLACES) GAGES PORTS
e — / r— - 1/4 - 18NPT
/ X
CLOCKWISE
MOTOR PORTS =
]{[ = / - ]}[ SAE O-RING ©,
L 5 i mj 1-5/8 -12
~ P77 D143
— [194] — &
[371]
o — @ [152]
]89 " o]ﬂ: \77)774} / :U: b:] r\
16 ] [
[471] / g} ] g
se N o ol O )| | [T\
[395] a 4 ﬁ / —
@ b J
13/ n 9/ n
776 *ﬁ 10774
[249] 13/ w [268]
| 67

J—y’*ﬁ ‘ - B B = [163]
Lyl R Ll
. 4 \ |
DRAIN PORT 5 N0z - -
1/2-14NPT [127] CIRCULATION - -
7/n RETURN PORT
% 4 MOUNTING HOLES @29/32 ( 23mm ) 3/4 - 14NPT 11.000 c/c
[22] USE @7/8 MOUNTING BOLTS [279.40] ]4—71/”
GRADE 8 OR BETTER 2
17.000 c/c 2119, [445]
[431.80] [548]
19)4
[486]
30%,"
[765]

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS]

PART #: IN3459




H18 & M18 I

a JIE) company

FOR SAFETY: A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF WIRE ROPE
MUST BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES |

FREEFALL CIRCULATION

PRESSURIZE FOR

SUPPLY PORT 1/2-14 NPT
MOTOR PORTS COUNTER-
(2 PLACES, USE EITHER) FREEFALL CIRCULATION SAE 4 BOLT FLANGE -CLOCKWISE
FREEFALL RETURN PORT 1-11.5 NPT 1-1/2" (CODE 61) PRESSURIZE FOR  ROTATION
RELEASE PORT 1/4-18 NPT (2 PLACES, USE EITHER) 157/ gl CLOCKWISE
(2 PLACES) % A ROTATION
22 % [215]
: HOISTING
[57] 160
[406]
E \
| L
o o
il k\
e _ T
o
g gy S—|
g 1
= —
E } X U
1 ﬁ 71/,.
4A" . /4
186
[108] 18.500 [18¢]
18l 469.90] | CIRCULATION 17250
4 MOUNTING HOLES %) RETURN PORT [438.15]
@1-5/32" (29mm) [460] 1-11.5NPT 21"
USE 1-1/8 DIA. BOLTS
GRADE 8 OR BETTER [546] o3
4
[591]

2 HOLES TAP 1/2-13 UNC-2B

7 [ s
7 i

NOTES:
* - GAP BETWEEN REDUCED FLANGE DIAMETER & TIE BAR

- THE STANDARD CABLE ANCHOR IS SUITABLE
FOR 7/16 - 7/8 DIAMETER WIRE ROPE

e
@
N

PART #: IN3427




a JIE) company

H25 & M25

FOR SAFETY: A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF
WIRE ROPE UNDER TENSION MUST BE

MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES! 7
257"
FREE FALL [657]
SIRCULATUION RETURN 2 MOTOR PORTS ( |
- y SAE 4 BOLT 1-1/4 FLANGE (CODE 62
SAFETY VALVE [‘gﬂ S NG G ON INLET PORT (1/2 13 UN THREAD x 0.98 DEEP)
PORT 3/4-14 NPT .
Q24 cLockwise™
610
- DINESES,,
AE O-RING #1
FILLER PORT _
AP 11/16-12 UN
. —A Pl ,
247%' 1 [254]
[619] ]
g ]
H
00 J @/
h = 3/u
i mal iele 127
_ | [314]
Lo i
o | BRAKE
! .y CIRCULATION
B N
/| DRAIN PORT 14 [127] T ' T os)
3/4-14NPT e [32] g )
[32] 4 MOUNTING HOLES @1-9/32" (32.5 mm) c/c 22.875
USE @1-1/4" BOLTS GRADE 8 OR BETTER -~
[581.03] 2574
c/c 24.500 5 : s}
FREE FALL [622.30] e o VN6 657
CIRCULATION SUPPLY 27" [132] oD ICH CACE
PORT 3/8-18 NPT [686]
3/ u
4794
[1198] s
57%
[1464]

*DIRECTION OF ROTATION IS ESTABLISHED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS] BY LOOKING AT THE MOTOR

PART #: IN3462




a JIE) company

FOR SAFETY: A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF
WIRE ROPE UNDER TENSION MUST BE

MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES!
2 MOTOR PORTS
SAE 4 BOLT 2.0 FLANGE
(CODE 61) PRESSURIZE FOR
COUNTERCLOCKWISE
FILLER PORT 19/ GAGES PORTS
/AT aNeT 28.4 12'%, ACES FOR ROTATION
[722] [319] DRAIN PORT
HIGH-SPEED CLUTCH 9/16"-18 UNF

2 FILLER/DRAIN HOLES ®17.1 PORT 9/16™18 UNF
BREATHER (ONE ON EACH POCKET) [434] ~ | SAE O-RING
RELIEF VALVE 1/2-14 NPT
T PRESSURIZE FO
DRUM GROOVED $10.0 CLOCKWISE
FOR 3/4" DIA. WIRE Y ROTATION
[255] E
11/
2 /g

T 1 | e8] |

111

1919, 7 - % 1
[506] 00 F‘j L4 ©

i 4 s
1/u J ‘ 1
14 \¥4 MOUNTING SLOTS 4% L I\ CIRCULATION 4
[32] 19/32 DIA. x 1.78 WIDE [114] RETURN PORT [114
USE 1 1/4" MOUNTING BOLTS 1-11.5NPT
GRADE 8 OR BETTER c/c 36500 '
927.10
cic w7500 | } A
[952.50] 32
40" [32] 8%
[1016] [173]
S/ 7 /n
50% 8% |
[1286] [225]
DRAIN PORT
3/4-14NPT

*DIRECTION OF ROTATION IS ESTABLISHED
BY LOOKING AT THE MOTOR

PART #: IN3484

SAE O-RING

R CLOCKWISE

1%

[289]

]

c/c 17.750
[450.85]

209"
[527]




H50 & M50 T

a JIE) company

FOR SAFETY: A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF * 7O ESTABLISH THE DRUM ROTATION FOR HOISTING OR PULLING
WIRE ROPE MUST BE MAINTAINED REFER TO BRAKE CODE (EXPLANATION OF MODEL CODING)
AT ALL TIMES! CLOCKWISE OR COUNTER-CLOCKWISE DRUM ROTATION IS BRAKE RELEASE
ESTABLISHED BY LOOKING AT THE HYDRAULIC MOTOR. GAUGE PORTS PORT 1/8.27 NPT
1/4-18 NPT
PRESSURIZE FOR PRESSURIZE FOR
FREEFALL CIRCULATION FREEFALL CIRCULATION CLOCKWISE ROTATION COUNTER-CLOCKWISE
SUPPLY PORT 3/4-14 NPT RETURN PORT 1-11.5 NPT ROTATION
(2 PLACES USE EITHER) (2 PLACES USE EITHER)
22.0 89 .
290 [559] [225] CIRCULATION INLET CLOCKWISE
| [737] PORT 3/8-18 NPT — e~
FILLER PORT
m 3/4-14 NPT MOTOR PORTS
SAE 4-BOLT FLANGE
1.5" (CODE 61)
i) 30.0
30.5 g ®18.0 762)
[775] g [457]
o i i o o
o - ] - - - - - o iS3
O q O O
O @) O
O O O
155 -
[394] f
7\’7;—17 L : | 1 1
T T
4.5 43 CIRCULATION RETURN
[114] [109] PORT 1-11.5 NPT
4 MOUNTING HOLES @1-7/16 [36.5] c/c 24,000
FREEFALL CLUTCH RELEASE USE &1-3/8 MOUNTING BOLTS .
PORT 1/4-18 NPT GRADE 8 OR BETTER [609.60]
(2 PLACES USE EITHER) 30.0
clc 25.625 7 6'2]
[650.88]
33.1
31.1
[791] [841]
542
[1376]

PART #: IN3558




H75 & M75

a JIE) company

FOR SAFETY:
A MINIMUM OF 5 WRAPS OF
WIRE POPE MUST BE MAINTAINED

*DIRECTION OF ROTATION IS ESTABLISHED
BY LOOKING AT THE MOTOR

AT ALL TIMES!
PRESSURIZE FOR PRESSURIZE FOR
CI.gCKVéISE CgUNTgR—CLOCKWISE
1w . 15/ 3w ROTATION | 3/ ROTATION
13/, 24 21'%, 9%0 . 367,
[332] [610] [557] [231] [933]
20" *
— 1 OIL LEVEL PLUG [508] | CIRCULATION CLOCKWISE
3/4-14 NPT RETURN PORT
(LUBRICATING OIL) FILLER PORT 11/4 ORB
3/4-14 NPT
(LUBRICATING OIL) —| CIRCULATION INLET
= FILLER/DRAIN PORT PORT 3/4 ORB
q 3/4-14 NPT 33
(LUBRICATING OIL)
| DRAIN PORTS [857]
! ] - _ M2x15 | // Y Q ==
i =D e
‘ [ i| M
\ f ) B
1 q 032 P16’ T 1k i
813 406 i ] .|
1| (e (406] g
f i I Bl I
i 4 JACKING
- SCREWS 3/4NC——
i
/ gfﬁ DRAIN PORT 1%
1/2-14 NPT
St (CIRCULATING OIL) (1] 1 |
'R DRAIN PORT .
243 3/4-14 NPT } an 3.250 L__
8 (LUBRICATING OIL) 187, [82.6]
[625] [476]
32.500 c/c ?/RSA]”E;‘ ESTRT 31.500 c/c
: [825.5] s (LUBRICATING OIL) 373 [800.1]
| 7/ ‘ 3574 [959]
[184] [905]
8 MOUNTING HOLES -1 5/16 DIA.
USE 1 1/4" MOUNTING BOLTS
GRADE 8 OR BETTER
DRAIN PORT
3/4-14 NPT
(LUBRICATING OIL)

PART #: IN3443




